
MASS COMMUNICATION 
& MEDIA
VISUAL COMMUNICATION



INTRODUCTION TO MASS 
COMMUNICATION AND 
MEDIA
The Department of Mass Communication and 
Media (MCM) offers a Bachelor of Arts degree in 
Mass Communication, with an emphasis on one 
of the following areas of study:

• Public Relations and Advertising
• Visual Communication
• Digital Media Production  

The department provides students with the 
theoretical and practical foundations needed to 
competently work in, and meet the challenges 
of, these different media-related professions. It 
is committed to the highest academic standards 
based on our cooperation agreement with the 
University of Missouri-St. Louis (UMSL), national & 
international accreditation guidelines, and GUST’s 
academic mission. 

GUST’s Mass Communication Department is the 
only university department in the Arabian Gulf 
accredited by the American Communication 
Association (ACA), based in the United States. 

IS THIS MAJOR RIGHT 
FOR YOU?
Each of the department’s three emphases require 
unique skills, but some of the general traits you 
need in order to do well as an MCM student 
include:

• Strong communication skills
• Creativity
• Versatility 
• Good English language skills (oral & written)
• Research skills
• Social media interests 
• Tech-savviness 
• People skills
• Attention to detail

DEGREE REQUIREMENTS
All Mass Communication and Media majors are required to complete the following coursework:

• General Education (42 credits)		  • Mass Communication Core Requirements (15 credits)
• Emphasis Core Requirements (21 credits)	 • Emphasis Electives (9 credits)
• Free Electives/Minor Requirements (33 credits)



• Adobe suite software	 • Hands-on technology use		 • Creative thinking

• Time management	 • Cultural trendspotting		  • Art and illustration

• Photography		  • Communication skills

INTRODUCTION TO VISUAL COMMUNICATION
Visual Communication (VC) refers to the creative process that combines the visual arts and technology 
in order to communicate ideas. It begins with a message that, in the hands of a talented designer, is 
transformed into a form of a visual message that transcends words and pictures. 

Students will learn about various forms of visual media and industries, including still images, moving 
images, animation, motion graphics, and other forms of both traditional and new media, such as graphic 
design, and website design. 

They will also learn the general principles and techniques for effectively communicating ideas and 
information visually, packaging products in digital and other formats to different audiences, and that may 
prepare individuals in any of the applied media arts.

VISUAL COMMUNICATION STUDENTS SHOULD SHOW KEEN INTEREST IN:



FIRST YEAR
COURSE ID COURSE NAME CREDITS PREREQUISITES SATISFIES

ENGL 100
HFA

IL
LNS
AH

Academic English
Humanities/Fine Arts Offering
Information Literacy Offering
Life/Natural Sciences Offering

Arab Heritage Offering

3
3
3
3
3

ENGL 098 or 
placement test

GE
GE
GE
GE
GE

Total 15

COURSE ID COURSE NAME CREDITS PREREQUISITES SATISFIES

ENGL 110
MCM 102

SS 
HFA 

MCM 103

Freshman Composition I
Intro to Public Speaking
Social Sciences Offering

Humanities/Fine Arts Offering 
Introduction to Mass Communication

3
3
3
3
3

ENGL 100 or 
placement test

ENGL 100 or ENGL 110 or 
ENGL 112

GE
GE
GE
GE
CR

Total 15

SECOND YEAR
COURSE ID COURSE NAME CREDITS PREREQUISITES SATISFIES

ENGL 112
LNS
SS 

MCM 251

Freshman Composition II
Math or Life/Natural Sciences Offering

Social Sciences Offering
Intro to Visual Communication

Minor Requirement/Free Elective

3
3
3
3
3

ENGL 110 or 
placement test

MCM 103

GE
GE
GE
MR
MN

Total 15

COURSE ID COURSE NAME CREDITS PREREQUISITES SATISFIES

LNS
MCM 206
MCM 253

 MCM

Math or Life/Natural Science Offering
Intro to Writing for Mass Media

Visual Culture
MCM Major Elective

Minor Requirement/Free Elective

3
3
3
3
3

MCM 103 | ENGL 112
MCM 251

GE
CR
MR

MR/E
MN

Total 15

BACHELOR OF ARTS IN MASS COMMUNICATION: VISUAL COMMUNICATION
SAMPLE COURSE OF STUDY



THIRD YEAR
COURSE ID COURSE NAME CREDITS PREREQUISITES SATISFIES

MATH 122
CSC 123

MCM 252
MCM
MCM

Basic Probability & Statistics
Web Design (fulfills MCM 352)

Graphic Design
MCM Major Elective
MCM Major Elective

3
3
3
3
3

MATH 096
MCM 251
MCM251

GE
MR
MR

MR/E
MR/E

Total 15

COURSE ID COURSE NAME CREDITS PREREQUISITES SATISFIES

MCM 412
MCM 306

Communication Theory
Promotion Design

Minor Requirement/Free Elective
Minor Requirement/Free Elective
Minor Requirement/Free Elective

3
3
3
3
3

MCM 206 & 
Junior Standing

CR
MR
MN
MN
MN

Total 15

FOURTH YEAR
COURSE ID COURSE NAME CREDITS PREREQUISITES SATISFIES

MCM 411
MCM 353

Media Law & Ethics
Motion Graphics

Minor Requirement/Free Elective
Minor Requirement/Free Elective
Minor Requirement/Free Elective

3
3
 3
3
3

MCM 206 &
Junior Standing

CR
MR
MN
MN
MN

Total 15

COURSE ID COURSE NAME CREDITS PREREQUISITES SATISFIES

MCM 455
MCM 413

Internship
Research Methods in MC

Minor Requirement/Free Elective
Minor Requirement/Free Elective
Minor Requirement/Free Elective

3
3
3
3
3

Junior Standing
MCM 206 | Math 122 &

Junior Standing

MR
CR
MN
MN
MN

Total 15

ABBREVIATIONS: AH: Arabic Heritage, CR: Mass Communication Core Requirement, GE: General Education, HFA: Humanities/Fine Arts, 
IL: Information | Literacy, LNS: Life/Natural Sciences, LA: Liberal Arts, MN: Minor Requirement, MR: Major Requirement, 
MR/E: Major Requirement/Elective, NC: Non-credit course, SS: Social Sciences.
*MATH 095 and 096 is assumed to be completed in Foundations before starting credit courses in year 1.



CAREER OPPORTUNITIES 
Visual Communication graduates can pursue a 
variety of jobs, such as:

• Art/Creative Director
• Animator 
• Communication Manager
• Desktop Publisher
• Digital Photographer
• Graphic Designer 
• Illustrator

• Layout Artist
• Marketing Designer/Director
• Multimedia Artist 
• Photo Editor 
• Photojournalist
• Print Production Artist
• Production Designer
• Visual Artist
• Web Specialist 

TIPS FOR SUCCESS
To do well in the MCM Department, regardless of your emphasis, try following these general guidelines:

• Start with your General Education classes first, then add 100-, 200-, 300- and 400-level classes in that 		
   order (see sample courses planner).
• Always use early registration.
• Meet with your advisor at the beginning of each academic year and plan two semesters in advance.
• Spread classes you find difficult across multiple semesters, don’t postpone them to the end.
• Don’t count on the summer to graduate, as the classes you need may not be available.
• Take your Internship, Integrated Marketing, and Senior Project during your last year.
• Complete MATH 122: Statistics and MCM 412: Theory, before taking MCM 413: Methods.
• Take pre-requisites for other emphases early to have flexibility in your major electives.
• Utilize the abundant resources: TAs, tutors, office hours, loanable equipment, lab hours, advisors, etc.
• Join student clubs to gain practical experience, build social network, and develop skills.



MEDIA CLUB 
Goal: Achieve media awareness 
by combining education and 
entertainment with series of lectures, 
open discussions, outdoor activities, 
workshops, and trips to enhance 
students’ understandings of media.

PR CLUB
Goal: Raise the profile and understanding 
of PR at GUST and Kuwait by highlighting 
the important role it plays in society. 
The club also aids students in becoming 
community and industry leaders through the 
management of PR campaigns and events.

TALENT CLUB
Goal: Encourage students 
to develop their various 
talents and strive to create 
an environment where these 
talents can thrive.

MCM RECOMMENDED CLUBS

MCM RESOURCES
The MCM Department maintains a wide range of digital media production equipment available for 
students to check out and experiment with for their classes or just out of curiosity. These include 
equipment for photography, videography, sound capture, film production, and more.

Browse the available items and make reservations on selected equipment through the MCM website, 
under “MCM Equipment”. 

Note: Priority goes to students who require the equipment for their coursework.



CONTACT US
Telephone: 25307407
Email: mcm@gust.edu.kw
Website: https://www.gust.edu.kw/departments/mass_communications
Address: Mubarak Al-Abdullah Area | West Mishref | Block 5 | Building 1
Office: MCM Department | Main Building | West | 2nd Floor


